
NORTH BAY CHILDREN’S CENTER  
TUITION & FEES Effective 8/1/2020 
Healdsburg Unified School District 

~ 
Billing Office – 415-883-6222  

Fitch Mountain Preschool hours 
AM 8:00-11:00   PM 12:00-3:00  Full Day 7:30-4:30 

P:\NBCC Consolidated Policies and Documents\Billing and Fee Schedules\Program Fee Schedules\2017-2018 fee schedules\Tuition Rate Sheets 17-
18\Fitch Mountain 2017-2018 

DUE AT TIME OF ENROLLMENT: 
  
Registration Fee:  $50.00 per child (Non-refundable) 
Materials Fee (prorated amount): $100.00 per year per child or $150.00 per family of two or more children. 

  (January – December - Non-refundable - Prorated) 
Tuition:   First month’s full tuition (Prorated) 
 

MONTHLY TUITION RATES*: 

 

#Of 
Days 

Part Day Full Day 

 8:30am to 11:30am 7:30am to 4:30pm 

4&5 $557/mo $932/mo 

3 $387/mo $665/mo 

*  A 10% sibling discount applies for more than one child; 15% for 2 or more additional children. 
**  There is a 3-day per week minimum 
 

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 

 
Drop-in Rates:  $10.00 per hour 
 Drop-in charges are billed for students enrolled less than five days per week, and who attend on days 

other than their scheduled days.  It also applies when care is provided beyond the student’s normally 
scheduled hours.  Please note that for these unscheduled days/hours, the Site Supervisor or your 
child’s teacher must be notified at least one day in advance, to accommodate space and teaching staff 
requirements. 

 
Minimum Day Fees:  For school-age children, the $10.00 per hour drop-in rate will apply when their academic 

school closes early, or for days their academic school is closed. 
 
Late Pickup Fee:  $5.00 per minute after 4:30 pm.  Pickup will be considered late if not completely out of the 

building. 
 
Late Payment Fee:   

$20.00 for account balances unpaid by the 7th of each month.  Please note that immediate termination 
of childcare may result if tuition is unpaid by the specified date in the pre-collections letter. 

 

ANNUAL BILLING 

 
Materials Fee (Billed on the January invoice):  $ 100.00 for one child/ $150.00 for two or more children 
 

Parent Time:  Each full cost family is required to volunteer a minimum of 20 hours per year* (ten hour 
requirement for single parent families).  Work opportunities include fundraisers, facilities, yard clean up, 
etc.  [* Buy-out plan @ $20.00 per hour available by special arrangement]. 

 
 


